EXHIBIT 5

(additions are <u>underlined;</u> deletions are [bracketed])

* * * * *

Cboe U.S. Equities Fee Schedules

* * * * *

EDGA Equities

Effective June [1]<u>9</u>, 2021

* * * * *

Standard Rates:

| Category | Adding Liquidity | Removing Liquidity | Routing and Removing Liquidity |
|----------------------------------|------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Securities at or above \$1.00 | \$0.0030 | (\$0.001[8] <u>6</u>) | \$0.0030 |
| Securities below \$1.00 | FREE | FREE | 0.30% of Dollar Value |
| Standard Fee Codes | B, V, Y, 3, 4 | N, W, 6, BB | Х |

Fee Codes and Associated Fees:

| Fee Code | Description | Fee/(Rebate) Securities at or above \$1.00 | Fee/(Rebate) Securities below\$1.00 | |
|-----------------|--|---|--|--|
| * * * * * | | | | |
| 67 | Removes liquidity from EDGA, pre and post market (All Tapes) | (0.001[8] <u>6</u>) | FREE | |
| * * * * | | | | |
| BB ⁷ | Removes liquidity from EDGA (Tape B) | (0.001[8] <u>6</u>) | FREE | |
| * * * * | | | | |
| N ⁷ | Removes liquidity from EDGA (Tape C) | (0.001[8] <u>6</u>) | FREE | |
| * * * * | | | | |
| W7 | Removes liquidity from EDGA (Tape A) | (0.001[8] <u>6</u>) | FREE | |

* * * * *

Definitions:

* * * * *

- <u>Step-Up ADV means ADV in the relevant baseline month subtracted from current ADV.</u>
- TCV means total consolidated volume calculated as the volume reported by all exchanges and trade reporting facilities to a consolidated transaction reporting plan for the month for which the fees apply.

* * * * *

⁷ Add/Remove Volume Tiers:

* * * * *

Applicable to the following fee codes: N, W, 6 and BB.

| Tier | Rebate Per Share to Remove | Required Criteria |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|---|
| <u>Tier 1</u> | <u>\$(0.0018)</u> | $\frac{\text{Member adds or removes an ADV} \ge 0.02\% \text{ of the}}{\text{TCV}}$ |
| Tier [1] <u>2</u> | (\$0.0022) | Member adds or removes an ADV $\ge 0.05\%$ of the TCV |
| <u>Tier 3</u> | <u>\$(0.0024)</u> | (1) Member adds or removes a Step-Up ADV from May 2021 ≥ 0.05% of the TCV or Member adds or removes a Step-Up ADV from May 2021 ≥ 3,000,000 shares; and (2) Member adds an ADV ≥0.05% or Member adds an ADV ≥ 3,000,000 shares |

* * * * *